FACT optical distribution
frame (ODF) solution
Unlocking the potential of every new day
FACT optical distribution frame (ODF) platform  Unlocking the potential of every new day      1
FACT optical distribution frame (ODF) solution
UNLOCK THE POTENTIAL OF TOMORROW’S
HIGH FIBER-COUNT NETWORKS
The demands on your network have never

density with 2880 single LC connections on a smaller footprint.
FACT optical distribution frame (ODF) platform  Unlocking the potential of every new day      7
FRAME ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Dimensions:
H x W x D
Max. termination
capacity Catalog number Catalog
description
Cross-connect frame, patching on the left
2200 mm x 1050 mm x 300 mm
(87 in.  x 41 in. x 12 in.)
2688 single LC or 1344 SC
connections per frame
760243094 FACT-FRCCLHP22
Cross-connect frame, patching on the right
2200 mm x 1050 mm x 300 mm
(87 in.  x 41 in. x 12 in.)
2688 single LC or 1344 SC
connections per frame
760243095 FACT-FRCCRHP22
Interconnect frame, patching on the right
2200 mm x 900 mm x 300 mm
(87 in.  x 35 in. x 12 in.)
2880 single LC or 1440 SC
connections per frame
760243096 FACT-FRICRHP22
Path cord overlength management bay
2200 mm x 200 mm x 300 mm
(87 in.  x 8 in. x 12 in.)
n/a 760243097 FACT-FROLB22
All frame kits include:
- Wall and back-to-back connection kit
- Side-to-side connection kit
- Earthing kit
- Adjustable feet
- Intuitive installation instructions
- Color label kit for spool identification and intuitive patch cord routing
- Required hardware and fasteners
- Pre-installed position number identification strip for FACT-style and 19”-style.
FRAME ACCESSORIES ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Catalog number Catalog description
Cross-connect door kit. Set of two doors with two door handles per door. The door handles are
compatible with half cilinder locks according to DIN 18252 (EN 1303). Locks not included.
760243098 FACT-FRCCD22
Cross-connect side panel kit (set of two panels)  760243099 FACT-FRCCP22
Interconnect door kit. Set of two doors with two door handles per door. The door handles are
compatible with half cilinder locks according to DIN 18252 (EN 1303). Locks not included.
760243100 FACT-FRICD22
Patch cord overlenght bay door. Set of one door with two door handles. The door handles are
compatible with half cilinder locks according to DIN 18252 (EN 1303). Locks not included.
760243101 FACT-FROLBD22
Fiber guide fixation kit  760243110 FACT-FRACCFGS
Kit with two half cilinder locks according to DIN 18252 (EN 1303). Two lock kits are required for a
frame door kit, only 1 lock kit required for OLB door kit.
760245341 FACT-FRACCDL2(2-pack)

FACT optical distribution frame (ODF) platform  Unlocking the potential of every new day      15
Figure 15: Single high NG4access VAM
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Connector Orientation MID
8 Circuits symmetrical split (1x2 splitter) LC / APC Left NG4-VSMLF8C
4 Circuits symmetrical split (1x4 splitter) LC / APC Left NG4-VSMLF44
2 Circuits symmetrical split (1x8 splitter) LC / APC Left NG4-VSMLF28
1 Circuits symmetrical split (1x16 splitter) LC / APC Left NG4-VSMLF116
VAMS FOR SPLITTING SIGNAL
The FACT portfolio also includes Single high value-added modules
(VAMs). Splitter VAMs are used to split (or combine) optical signal
power from one fiber to multiple fibers splitter VAMs can be used for
signal distribution in PON networks. Splitter VAMs support 12 SC or
24 LC front facing connectors.
Figure:16: Element FACT NG4 chassis chassis with two
single high VAMs.
MULTIMODE MONITOR VAMs ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Connector Orientation MID
4 circuits 70/30 Tap Ratio LC Multimode Left NG4-VMKNLF4H010GM
4 circuits 60/40 Tap Ratio LC Multimode Left NG4-VMKNLF4J010GM
4 circuits 50/50 Tap Ratio LC Multimode Left NG4-VMKNLF4C010GM
SINGLEMODE MONITOR VAMs ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Connector Orientation MID
4 circuits 60/40 Tap Ratio LC UPC Left NG4-VMKLF4J
4 circuits 50/50 Tap Ratio LC UPC Left NG4-VMKLF4C
16      FACT optical distribution frame (ODF) platform  Unlocking the potential of every new day
FACT CABLE TERMINATION KITS
FACT cable termination kits enable quick and easy termination of all
commonly used cables either with Cable Termination Units (CTUs) directly